with the IND AS 110 – “Consolidated Financial 
Statements” pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting 
Standards) Rules, 2015.

8.	 SHARE CAPITAL
•	 The authorized share capital of the Company as on 

March 31, 2020 is ` 1,01,20,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) divided 
into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares of ` 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each and 1,20,00,000 (One Crore 
Twenty Lakhs) Preference Shares of ̀  1/- (Rupee One 
Only) each. There was no change in the Authorised 
share capital, during the year under review.

•	 During the year under review, the Company has 
allotted 1,46,587 Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each to its employees upon exercise of